
死亡数 割合(%) 死亡数 割合(%) 死亡数 割合(%) 死亡数 割合(%) 死亡数 割合(%) 死亡数 割合(%) 死亡数 割合(%) 死亡数 割合(%) 死亡数 割合(%) 死亡数 割合(%) 死亡数 割合(%) 死亡数 割合(%) 死亡数 割合(%) 死亡数 割合(%) 死亡数 割合(%) 死亡数 割合(%) 死亡数 割合(%) 死亡数 割合(%)

男 全部位 C00-C97  1 100.0 1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 100.0 0 0.0 4 100.0 2 100.0 14 100.0 22 100.0 43 100.0 89 100.0 197 100.0 241 100.0 284 100.0 404 100.0 425 100.0 422 100.0

口腔・咽頭 C00-C14  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 7.1 0 0.0 2 4.7 2 2.2 5 2.5 9 3.7 2 0.7 10 2.5 3 0.7 7 1.7

食道 C15  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 4.7 5 5.6 13 6.6 17 7.1 18 6.3 10 2.5 15 3.5 5 1.2

胃 C16  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 7.1 1 4.5 2 4.7 20 22.5 34 17.3 27 11.2 45 15.8 52 12.9 57 13.4 71 16.8

大腸（結腸・直腸） C18-C20  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 25.0 0 0.0 2 14.3 5 22.7 6 14.0 8 9.0 23 11.7 21 8.7 31 10.9 30 7.4 49 11.5 38 9.0

結腸 C18  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 25.0 0 0.0 1 7.1 3 13.6 2 4.7 1 1.1 10 5.1 13 5.4 25 8.8 22 5.5 35 8.2 25 5.9

直腸 C19-C20  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 7.1 2 9.1 4 9.3 7 7.9 13 6.6 8 3.3 6 2.1 8 2.0 14 3.3 13 3.1

肝および肝内胆管 C22  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 50.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 14.3 1 4.5 6 14.0 11 12.4 17 8.6 26 10.8 35 12.3 47 11.6 40 9.4 34 8.1

胆のう・胆管 C23-C24  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 14.3 0 0.0 1 2.3 4 4.5 7 3.6 9 3.7 9 3.2 20 5.0 18 4.2 28 6.6

膵臓 C25  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 50.0 3 21.4 4 18.2 6 14.0 10 11.2 18 9.1 24 10.0 18 6.3 37 9.2 39 9.2 20 4.7

喉頭 C32  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.1 0 0.0 1 0.4 2 0.7 1 0.3 3 0.7 3 0.7

肺 C33-C34  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 7.1 8 36.4 12 27.9 23 25.8 43 21.8 64 26.6 70 24.6 104 25.7 88 20.7 87 20.6

皮膚 C43-C44  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.7 0 0.0 2 0.5 1 0.2

乳房 C50  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.5

前立腺 C61  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.3 0 0.0 3 1.5 9 3.7 16 5.6 23 5.7 30 7.1 49 11.6

膀胱 C67  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 1.5 2 0.8 1 0.4 9 2.2 9 2.1 17 4.0

腎・尿路（膀胱除く） C64-C66 C68  1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 4.7 0 0.0 5 2.5 6 2.5 4 1.4 11 2.7 15 3.5 11 2.6

脳・中枢神経系 C70-C72  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 50.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.0 1 0.4 2 0.7 7 1.7 1 0.2 1 0.2

甲状腺 C73  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.3 1 0.2 1 0.2

悪性リンパ腫 C81-C85 C96  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.3 4 4.5 4 2.0 4 1.7 11 3.9 11 2.7 24 5.7 16 3.8

多発性骨髄腫 C88-C90  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.5 2 0.8 3 1.1 4 1.0 8 1.9 5 1.2

白血病 C91-C95  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 4.7 0 0.0 10 5.1 8 3.3 8 2.8 16 4.0 10 2.4 8 1.9

女 全部位 C00-C97  0 0.0 0 0.0 2 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 100.0 5 100.0 17 100.0 18 100.0 42 100.0 54 100.0 125 100.0 103 100.0 162 100.0 234 100.0 278 100.0 558 100.0

口腔・咽頭 C00-C14  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.6 1 1.0 2 1.2 2 0.9 1 0.4 12 2.2

食道 C15  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.2 3 1.3 0 0.0 5 0.9

胃 C16  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.9 1 5.6 3 7.1 6 11.1 11 8.8 7 6.8 19 11.7 20 8.6 28 10.1 72 12.9

大腸（結腸・直腸） C18-C20  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 25.0 0 0.0 1 5.9 5 27.8 4 9.5 8 14.8 15 12.0 14 13.6 14 8.6 28 12.0 25 9.0 75 13.4

結腸 C18  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 25.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 16.7 2 4.8 6 11.1 9 7.2 12 11.7 11 6.8 20 8.6 21 7.6 64 11.5

直腸 C19-C20  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.9 2 11.1 2 4.8 2 3.7 6 4.8 2 1.9 3 1.9 8 3.4 4 1.4 11 2.0

肝および肝内胆管 C22  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 50.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.4 4 3.2 8 7.8 21 13.0 27 11.5 41 14.8 43 7.7

胆のう・胆管 C23-C24  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.4 0 0.0 6 4.8 9 8.7 10 6.2 12 5.1 21 7.6 58 10.4

膵臓 C25  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.6 4 9.5 4 7.4 7 5.6 7 6.8 23 14.2 29 12.4 29 10.4 59 10.6

喉頭 C32  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

肺 C33-C34  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 11.8 0 0.0 3 7.1 6 11.1 17 13.6 19 18.4 27 16.7 45 19.2 40 14.4 87 15.6

皮膚 C43-C44  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 1.4 10 1.8

乳房 C50  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 25.0 1 20.0 7 41.2 6 33.3 8 19.0 17 31.5 25 20.0 13 12.6 12 7.4 11 4.7 9 3.2 17 3.1

子宮 C53-C55  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 25.0 2 40.0 2 11.8 0 0.0 5 11.9 1 1.9 11 8.8 3 2.9 3 1.9 11 4.7 9 3.2 14 2.5

子宮頸部 C53  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 25.0 1 20.0 1 5.9 0 0.0 2 4.8 0 0.0 1 0.8 2 1.9 2 1.2 3 1.3 4 1.4 7 1.3

子宮体部 C54  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.9 0 0.0 1 2.4 1 1.9 7 5.6 1 1.0 0 0.0 4 1.7 4 1.4 3 0.5

卵巣 C56  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 25.0 1 20.0 0 0.0 4 22.2 6 14.3 3 5.6 5 4.0 3 2.9 1 0.6 5 2.1 2 0.7 4 0.7

膀胱 C67  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.6 3 2.9 1 0.6 2 0.9 5 1.8 17 3.1

腎・尿路（膀胱除く） C64-C66 C68  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.9 1 0.8 1 1.0 3 1.9 5 2.1 9 3.2 19 3.4

脳・中枢神経系 C70-C72  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 50.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.0 0 0.0 4 1.7 7 2.5 1 0.2

甲状腺 C73  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 1.6 2 1.9 4 2.5 2 0.9 3 1.1 6 1.1

悪性リンパ腫 C81-C85 C96  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 2.4 3 2.9 4 2.5 5 2.1 19 6.8 19 3.4

多発性骨髄腫 C88-C90  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 4.8 0 0.0 1 0.8 1 1.0 1 0.6 6 2.6 5 1.8 7 1.3

白血病 C91-C95  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.9 0 0.0 2 4.8 2 3.7 6 4.8 5 4.9 6 3.7 5 2.1 6 2.2 14 2.5

男女計 全部位 C00-C97  1 100.0 1 100.0 2 100.0 0 0.0 2 100.0 0 0.0 8 100.0 7 100.0 31 100.0 40 100.0 85 100.0 143 100.0 322 100.0 344 100.0 446 100.0 638 100.0 703 100.0 980 100.0

口腔・咽頭 C00-C14  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.2 0 0.0 2 2.4 2 1.4 7 2.2 10 2.9 4 0.9 12 1.9 4 0.6 19 1.9

食道 C15  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 2.4 5 3.5 13 4.0 17 4.9 20 4.5 13 2.0 15 2.1 10 1.0

胃 C16  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 6.5 2 5.0 5 5.9 26 18.2 45 14.0 34 9.9 64 14.3 72 11.3 85 12.1 143 14.6

大腸（結腸・直腸） C18-C20  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 25.0 0 0.0 3 9.7 10 25.0 10 11.8 16 11.2 38 11.8 35 10.2 45 10.1 58 9.1 74 10.5 113 11.5

結腸 C18  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 25.0 0 0.0 1 3.2 6 15.0 4 4.7 7 4.9 19 5.9 25 7.3 36 8.1 42 6.6 56 8.0 89 9.1

直腸 C19-C20  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 6.5 4 10.0 6 7.1 9 6.3 19 5.9 10 2.9 9 2.0 16 2.5 18 2.6 24 2.5

肝および肝内胆管 C22  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 50.0 0 0.0 1 50.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 9.7 1 2.5 6 7.1 15 10.5 21 6.5 34 9.9 56 12.6 74 11.6 81 11.5 77 7.9

胆のう・胆管 C23-C24  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 6.5 0 0.0 2 2.4 4 2.8 13 4.0 18 5.2 19 4.3 32 5.0 39 5.6 86 8.8

膵臓 C25  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 3 9.7 5 12.5 10 11.8 14 9.8 25 7.8 31 9.0 41 9.2 66 10.3 68 9.7 79 8.1

喉頭 C32  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.7 0 0.0 1 0.3 2 0.4 1 0.2 3 0.4 3 0.3

肺 C33-C34  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 9.7 8 20.0 15 17.6 29 20.3 60 18.6 83 24.1 97 21.7 149 23.4 128 18.2 174 17.8

皮膚 C43-C44  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.4 0 0.0 6 0.9 11 1.1

乳房 C50  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.5 1 14.3 7 22.6 6 15.0 8 9.4 17 11.9 25 7.8 15 4.4 12 2.7 11 1.7 9 1.3 19 1.9

子宮 C53-C55  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.5 2 28.6 2 6.5 0 0.0 5 5.9 1 0.7 11 3.4 3 0.9 3 0.7 11 1.7 9 1.3 14 1.4

子宮頸部 C53  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.5 1 14.3 1 3.2 0 0.0 2 2.4 0 0.0 1 0.3 2 0.6 2 0.4 3 0.5 4 0.6 7 0.7

子宮体部 C54  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.2 0 0.0 1 1.2 1 0.7 7 2.2 1 0.3 0 0.0 4 0.6 4 0.6 3 0.3

卵巣 C56  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.5 1 14.3 0 0.0 4 10.0 6 7.1 3 2.1 5 1.6 3 0.9 1 0.2 5 0.8 2 0.3 4 0.4

前立腺 C61  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.2 0 0.0 3 0.9 9 2.6 16 3.6 23 3.6 30 4.3 49 5.0

膀胱 C67  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 1.6 5 1.5 2 0.4 11 1.7 14 2.0 34 3.5

腎・尿路（膀胱除く） C64-C66 C68  1 100.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 2.4 1 0.7 6 1.9 7 2.0 7 1.6 16 2.5 24 3.4 30 3.1

脳・中枢神経系 C70-C72  0 0.0 0 0.0 1 50.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 25.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.2 0 0.0 2 0.6 2 0.6 2 0.4 11 1.7 8 1.1 2 0.2

甲状腺 C73  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 0.9 2 0.6 4 0.9 3 0.5 4 0.6 7 0.7

悪性リンパ腫 C81-C85 C96  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.5 1 1.2 4 2.8 7 2.2 7 2.0 15 3.4 16 2.5 43 6.1 35 3.6

多発性骨髄腫 C88-C90  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 2.4 0 0.0 2 0.6 3 0.9 4 0.9 10 1.6 13 1.9 12 1.2

白血病 C91-C95  0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.2 0 0.0 4 4.7 2 1.4 16 5.0 13 3.8 14 3.1 21 3.3 16 2.3 22 2.2

80-84歳 85歳以上50-54歳 55-59歳 65-69歳 70-74歳 75-79歳

表１０．年齢調整階級別死亡数、死亡割合（％）　；　部位別、性別
２０１２年

60-64歳
ICD10部位性別

30-34歳25-29歳20-24歳15-19歳10-14歳5-9歳0-4歳 35-39歳 40-44歳 45-49歳


